PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 24 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Journal of Macromolecular Science, Part A

a
r
y
2
0
1
1
SYNTHESIS OF BLOCK COPOLYAMIDES 1111
Table 7 Syntheses o f  Nylon 6-Styrene ABA type block copolymers
Weight fraction Elemental analyses /%
Copolymer Prepolymr Yield/% of Nylon N C H (Calcd.) ?sp/ca)
0.21
0.37
0.40
5.9 76.8 8.5
NSN-1-46 St-1 ,Ny-5 81 0.46 (5.8) (78.5) (8.6)
7.1 73.3 8.9
(6.9) (76.0) (8.8) NSN-1-55 St-1 .Ny-6 84 0.55
7.9 72.0 8.9
(8.0) (73.6) (9.1) NSN-1-64 St-1 ,Ny-7 83 0.64
NSN-1-71 St-1 ,Ny-8 94 0.71 (8.8) (71.8) (9.1)
0.22 5.1 78.6 8.5
NSN-2-39 St-2,Ny-5 72 0.39 (4.9) (80.7) (8.4)
0.38 6.2 74.8 8.5
NSN-2-48 St-2,Ny-6 81 0.48 (5.9) (78.3) (8.6)
NSN-2-64 St-2,Ny-8 05 0.64 8.1 70.9 8.9 0.42
(8.0) (73.7) (9.0)
r)O.lg/lOcm i n  la-cresol a t  30.C.
9.0 68.1 9.0 -
3